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Staff review and reactivation of an 
application that has been deferred at the 
request of the applicant 

50% of the application fee if more than six 
(6) months have passed since applicant
requested deferral.

Additional Staff Site Inspection $100.00 

Schedule “G” 
Cemetery 

SERVICE FEE 

Interment Rights in a Regular Full Burial Plot 

Bethel Cemetery: 
Gelert Cemetery: 
Minden Cemetery: 
Twelve Mile Cemetery: 

$950.00 
$950.00 
$950.00 
$950.00 

Non-Resident Surcharge on Interment Rights in a Regular Plot (in addition to 
interment rights): 

Bethel Cemetery: 
Gelert Cemetery: 
Minden Cemetery: 
Twelve Mile Cemetery: 

$950.00 
$950.00 
$950.00 
$950.00 

Resident Interment rights in Cremation Plots: 

All Cemeteries: $500.00 

Non-Resident Surcharge on Interment Rights in a Cremation Plot 

All Cemeteries: $500.00 

Resident Interment rights in Columbaria 

Top Row 
2nd Row 
3rd Row 
Bottom Row 

Minden 
$1,000.00 
$1,000.00 
$1,000.00 
$1,000.00 

Twelve Mile 
$1,000.00 
$1,000.00 
$1,000.00 
$1,000.00 

Non-Resident Surcharge on Interment Rights in Columbaria 

Top Row 
2nd Row 
3rd Row 
Bottom Row 

Minden 
$1,000.00 
$1,000.00 
$1,000.00 
$1,000.00 

Twelve Mile 
$1,000.00 
$1,000.00 
$1,000.00 
$1,000.00 

Opening & Closing Fees – All Cemeteries (weather permitting): 

Adult Casket: 
Winter Casket Burial 
Infant/Child Casket: 
In-ground cremains: 
Columbaria Niche 

$1450.00 1500.00 
Actual costs incurred plus 10% 
$600.00 
$300.00 
$225.00 

Saturday Interment Surcharge 

Adult Casket: 
Infant/Child Casket: 
Cremation: 
Columbaria Niche 

$200.00 
$200.00 
$100.00 
$100.00 

Change effective 
January 1, 2025


