Staff review and reactivation of an	50% of the application fee if more than six		
application that has been deferred at the	(6) months have passed since applicant		
request of the applicant	requested deferral.		
Additional Staff Site Inspection	\$100.00		

Schedule "G" Cemetery

SERVICE	FEE				
Interment Rights in a Regular Full Burial Plot					
Interment Rights in a Regular Full Buriar Flot					
	Τ				
Bethel Cemetery:	\$950.00				
Gelert Cemetery:	\$950.00				
Minden Cemetery:	\$950.00				
Twelve Mile Cemetery:	\$950.00				
Non-Resident Surcharge on Interment Rights in a Regular Plot (in addition to					
interment rights):	T 4				
Bethel Cemetery:	\$950.00				
Gelert Cemetery:	\$950.00				
Minden Cemetery:	\$950.00				
Twelve Mile Cemetery:	\$950.00				
Resident Interment rights in		T T			
All Cemeteries:	\$500.00				
Non-Resident Surcharge on		in a Cremation Pl	ot		
All Cemeteries:	\$500.00				
Resident Interment rights in					
	Minden	Twelve Mile			
Top Row	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00			
2 nd Row	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00			
3 rd Row	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00			
Bottom Row	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00			
Non-Resident Surcharge on	Interment Rights	in Columbaria			
90 000	Minden	Twelve Mile			
Top Row	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00			
2 nd Row	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00			
3 rd Row	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00			
Bottom Row	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00			
Bottom Now	Ψ1,000.00	Ψ1,000.00			
Opening & Closing Fees – All Cemeteries (weather permitting): Change effective					
Adult Casket:	\$ 1450.00 1500.0		January 1, 2025		
Winter Casket Burial	Actual costs incurred plus 10%				
Infant/Child Casket:	\$600.00				
In-ground cremains:	\$300.00				
Columbaria Niche	\$225.00				
	+				
Saturday Interment Surcharge					
Adult Casket:	\$200.00				
Infant/Child Casket:	\$200.00				
Cremation:	\$100.00				
Columbaria Niche	\$100.00				